DATAMATICS

March 15, 2021

To,

Corporate Communication Department Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Scrip Code: 532528 NSE Code: DATAMATICS

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith press release titled "Datamatics Announces the Intelligent Automation Summit 2021" for your information and record.

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Datamatics Global Services Limited

Divya Kumat EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Company Secretary (FCS: 4611)

DATAMATICS

Datamatics Announces the Intelligent Automation Summit 2021

An exclusive global virtual summit of C-suite executives, and business and technology leaders

Mumbai, March 15, 2021: Datamatics, a global Digital Solutions, Technology and BPM company, today announced that it will host its Global <u>Intelligent Automation Summit 2021</u> on March 17th for India, Europe and Middles East, and on March 18th for the Americas region. As an exclusive global virtual summit for business and technology leaders, the event will explore key industry trends, use cases, and best practices in Intelligent Automation.

The summit kicks off with opening remarks from Datamatics CEO, Rahul Kanodia talking about Datamatics <u>Intelligent Automation</u> vision and how <u>Digital Transformation</u> is fundamentally redefining business models across the world. This is followed by an interesting keynote from the CEO & Chief Analyst, HFS Research, Phil Fersht on industry trends in Intelligent Automation. The event includes multiple power pack sessions and panel discussions from experts, practitioners, and from companies who have adopted IA successfully.

Key Highlights of the event -

- Insights on trends and best practices in Intelligent Automation, <u>Robotic Process</u>
 <u>Automation</u>, Intelligent Document Processing, and Artificial Intelligence from the experts
 and thought leaders
- Watch live in action RPA, IDP and AI/ML in the workshops and demo stations
- Get interactive demo of Datamatics recently launched <u>Intelligent Document Processing</u> (IDP) platform, TruCap+
- Engage in deeper conversations with peers, industry leaders, Intelligent Automation experts and Datamatics customers
- Experience our business partner solutions and their use cases in partner zone
- Celebrate excellence with Intelligent Automation awards for innovative success stories

Mr. Rahul Kanodia, Vice-Chairman & CEO at Datamatics, said "This decade is the decade of Intelligent Automation. While several Enterprises are rapidly adopting these technologies to steal a march over their competition, what's critical for success is understanding & interpreting the data using AI. The objective of the Intelligent Automation Summit is to highlight the criticality of data ingestion as without data there is nothing to automate. At Datamatics, our focus is in delivering matured AI technology bundled with Robotics, and enable more organizations to create fully automated value chains."



Events Details -

- Register India | Asia | Middle-East | Europe (Wednesday, March 17th, 2021) and Americas (Thursday, March 18th, 2021)
- Follow us #DatamaticsIASummit2021
- Agenda and speakers https://www.datamatics.com/events/lp/IASummit2021/

About Datamatics

Datamatics (BSE: 532528 | NSE: DATAMATICS) provides intelligent solutions for data-driven businesses to increase productivity and enhance the customer experience. With a complete digital approach, Datamatics portfolio spans across Information Technology Services, Business Process Management, Engineering Services and Big Data & Analytics all powered by Artificial Intelligence. It has established products in Robotic Process Automation, Intelligent Document Processing, Business Intelligence and Automated Fare Collection. Datamatics services global customers across Banking, Financial Services, Insurance, Healthcare, Manufacturing, International Organizations, and Media & Publishing. The Company has presence across 4 continents with major delivery centers in the USA, India, and Philippines.

To know more about Datamatics, visit www.datamatics.com_and on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, and Facebook.

For media queries, please contact:

Sudeshna Mukherjee

Manager – Marketing & Corporate Communications sudeshna.mukherjee@datamatics.com +91-7738574137